| FORM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE O | F SALE-Oregon Trist David Color | |
|--|--|--|
| 51342 | | VOI M85 - 16532 |
| AFFIDAVIT | OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S N | OTICE OF SALE Page |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of Klama | th, ss: | |
| I, William L. Sisemore | hains to a | luly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: It of the State of Oregon, a competent person |
| notice of sale given under the terms of that I gave notice of the sole of the | e beneficiary or his succes certain trust deed describe coperty described in the at | sor in interest named in the attached original d in said notice. tached notice of sale by mailing a copy theread |
| Mr. Don A. Dorr | | |
| | | 308 NW 67th Street |
| | | Seattle, WA 98117 |
| Rebecca Priano-Dorr | | |
| | | 308 NW 67th Street |
| | | Seattle, WA 98117 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ny successor in interest to the grantor whose |
| copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with States post office at <u>Klamath Falls</u> person listed above, one such notice was mail indicated, and another such notice was maile thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplis and election to sell described in said notice of As used herein, the singular includes the ration, and any other legal or commercial entit Subscribed and sworn to before me this (SRAL). | 8 86.785.* fied to be a true copy of the main postage thereon fully pre- and postage thereon fully pre- and postage thereon so and with a proper form to re- the same. Each of said sale was recorded. The plural, trustee includes by the same of the same of the sale same plural trustee includes by the same of | March |
| * More (fhan one form of affidavit may be used when the po | arties are numerous or when the m | My commission expires 11-2-87 mailing is done on more than one date. |
| PUBLISHER'S NOTE An original notice of the sale, bear | ing the trustee's actual signat | ure, should be attached to the foregoing affidavit. |
| AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE | | STATE OF OREGON, |
| | | County of |
| RE: Trust Deed from | | I certify that the within instrument |
| Don A. Dorr and Rebecca | | was received for record on the |
| Priano-Dorr | (000) | of, 19, |
| Grantor | (DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING | at |
| William L. Sisemore | LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE | page |
| Trustee | USED.) | Record of Mortgages & said County. |
| | • | Witness my hand and seal of |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Sisemore | | County affixed. |
| 540 Main Street | | |
| Klamath Falls | | NAME TITLE |
| Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | | By Deputy |

ch s

11634 OL TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by _____ Don A. Dorr and Rebecca Priano-Dorr husband and wife William L. Sisemore

 William L. Sisemore
 , as trustee,

 in favor of
 Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association
 , as beneficiary,

 dated
 November 3
 , 1980
 , recorded
 November 7
 , 1980
 , in the mortgage records of

 Klamath
 County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No.
 M-80
 at page
 21612

property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 16, Block 6, ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes; the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

\$415.00 on August 1, 1984 and a like payment on the 1st day of each month thereafter.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$26,425.56.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on _____July 26_____, 19.85___, at 540 Main Street, Room 204 auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust cleed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date set for said sale.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their gation, the performance of which is any. respective successors in interest, if any. March _____, 19.85.

| D 4 | TE | n | |
|------------|----|---|--|

malli: 2

Trustee

Attorney for said Trustee

ESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OREGON 9720

State of Oregon, County ofss: I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740(2) or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

FORM No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series.

SERVE:

Affidavit of Publication

11635

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH SS. I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of Herald and News the a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesoid county and state; that the #910 - Trustee's Sale Dorr a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said four newspaper for ፟ዿፚጚቒዿጜኯቒጞቒዀቒ^ጟፘቒ፞ዂ፟ቔቒቒዂኯቒጞኯቒቒዂጞኇጞቒቒዂጞኇ June 4, 1985 June 11, 1985 June 18, 1985 June 25, 1985 otal Cost: \$186.20 25 Subscribed and sworn to before me this. **.**85 day of Public of Oreg Malain My commission expire 0 ١

Provide the second seco ribeneticiary mouse in interest; if any Darte D.March 4, 1945. William L. Steembre Cripitee Serie June 4, 11, 18, 25, 1985.

TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY

| | 11636 |
|---|------------------|
| STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath) ss. | |
| I, William L. Sisemore I, William L. Sisemore | |
| I am thetrustee in that certain trust deed executed and delivered by | |
| Rebecca Priano Porrantor to William L. Sisemore as trustee, in which Klamath First Fe | ederal Savings |
| is beneficiary, recorded on. November 7, 1980, in book M-80 at page 21612 c | |
| records of Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following described real prop | perty situate in |

said county:

Lot 16, Block 6, ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

I hereby certify that on March 4, 1985, the above described real property was not occupied by any of the persons named in subsection 1 of Section 86.750, Oregon Revised Statutes.

The word "trustee" as used in this allidavit means any successor-trustee to the trustee named in the trust deed

first mentioned above.

Willia Zdesen

......Trusiee

····· N B. HALF OWNER . 15 0

20:0:0

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this ____2nd ___ day of _____ July ____, 19.85

Clow M. Tolocy Notary Public for Ogegon

····· (OFFICIAL SEAL)

My commission expires: 2-5-89

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

| Filed for record at request of | | | 1h. 7 | 3rd day |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------|---------|
| of A | .D., 19 85 at 12:01 | o'clockPM., and du | | |
| or _ | Mortgages | on Page16 | 33 | , |
| FEE \$17.00 | | Evelyn Biehn | County Clerk | 1 all |
| | | Ву | - Them | Amith |
| | | | | |